FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: _ June 23, 2014 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 17

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN FORSYTH COUNTY AND DENTAL POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR
TEMPORARY DENTIST SERVICES FOR THE PUBLIC HEALTH DENTAL CLINIC
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH})

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

See attached

ATTACHMENTS: [x ] yes ] no

SIGNATURE: 9@0 /(D/h DATE: June 18, 2014
COUN NAGER




RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN FORSYTH COUNTY AND
DENTAL POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. FOR
TEMPORARY DENTIST SERVICES FOR THE
PUBLIC HEALTH DENTAL CLINIC
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners that the
Chairman or County Manager and Clerk to the Board are hereby authorized to execute, on
behalf of Forsyth County and its Department of Public Health, the attached contract
amendment between Forsyth County and Dental Power International, Inc., which
increases the contract amount from $49,500 to not to exceed $74,500, for temporary
dentist services at the Public Health Dental Clinic, subject to a pre-audit certificate
thereon by the County Chief Financial Officer, where applicable, and approval as to form
and legality by the County Attorney. The original contract is incorporated herein by
reference.

Adopted this the 23™ day of June 2014.



m ’
Amendment to Dental Power / Dentist Placement Advantage Client Agreement

As of May 7, 2014, the contract entitled Dental Power / Dentist Placement
Advantage Client Agreement, between Dental Power [nternational, Inc. (“Dental
Power”} and Forsyth County shall be amended as follows:

In Section 3. Locum Tenens Service Fees, the language stating “$103.00 per hour
{with an 8 hour per day minimum billing). Services for this Agreement shall not
exceed $49,500.”, shall be replaced with the following:

“$103.00 per hour for a dentist within 50 miles of the work location and $106.50 per

hour for a dentist more than 50 miles from the work location (Client is not billed for
commuting time), both with an 8 hour per day minimum billing, except for scheduled half
days. Services for this Agreement shall not exceed $74,500."

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.
Signed and agreed to by the parties:

Forsyth County (Department of Public Health):

Dol BHL o)

Officer ﬁgnat'ure Date

(?w}: llﬁ:d%«, TPme b

Name & Title

Denta?»ojr International, Inc.:
[ ﬂﬁf 5/12/14

g}ﬁderstein, Vice President Date

Z
¥

#

" FORSYTH COUNTY

By:

Courty Marmager



Contract #2014-0294-01: Dental Power International, Inc

This instrument has been preaudited in the
manner required by the Local Government
Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

6/312014 gm.c, 1. %k.,f-f\

Date Director of Finance




